The Advisory Board on Barbering will meet on January 12, 2009 at 1:00 PM
in the 7th floor meeting room at the TDLR offices located at 920

Colorado in Austin. An important agenda item for this meeting will be

the discussion and possible action concerning updates to be made to the
barber curricula. These changes were developed in conjunction with the
Barber Education Summit held on November 17th 2008.

Advisory board meetings are open to the public. Anyone may attend and
make comments.

The proposed updates are as follows:

Class A barber curriculum theory

barbershop mgt, ethics, salesmanship and personal hygiene

bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation

Texas barber law and rules, history

anatomy, physiology, and histology

disorders of the skin, scalp, and hair

chemical applications, color, perm, relaxers

shaving, honing, stropping, facial hair, implements

scalp, hair treatments and skin, shampoo and rinsing

haircutting and its implements, weaving 6

massage of scalp, face and neck, facial treatments
Subtotal

Class A barber curriculum practical
haircutting
shaving, facial hair
sanitation, first aid and safety precautions
styling
straightening and processing bleaching and dyeing, waving
massage and facial treatments
shampooing and rinsing, tonics
barbershop mgt and ethics
hair weaving and hairpieces
barber implements
manicuring
Subtotal

Total

Hours
65
55
36
25
10
10
10

(*2)

230

750
105
100
95
95
35
30
25
17
10

1,270

1,500




Barber Tech Curriculum theory
(A) hygiene, bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation
(B) common disorders of the skin; facial treatments
(C) shampooing, equipment, and procedures
(D) Texas barber law and rules
(E) cosmetic applications and massage
(F) professional ethics
(G) good grooming; preparing patron and making appointments
(H) theory of massage, and structure of head, neck, and face
() rinsing, types and procedures
(J) scalp and hair treatments
Subtotal

Barber Tech Curriculum practical
(A) application of shampoo and shampooing
(B) application of rinses and removal
(C) makeup application
(D) facial manipulations
(E) application of conditionerand rinsing
(F) scalp manipulations
(G) brushing and drying
(H) sanitation and sterilization
(I) draping and scalp examination
(J) application and removal of creams
(K) application and removal of packs
(L) set-up for facial
(M) preparation of work area for shampooing
(N) patron protection
Subtotal

Total

Teacher curriculum theory proposed
lesson plan & principles
teaching principals & methodology
evaluation
psychology of teaching
office practices & laws
student teaching classroom
student teaching floor
Total

=
NNNWWWSDSDO

N
a1

45
35
33
20
20
20
18
15
11
10

~

255

300

65
200
65
150
20
300
200
1000




Manicure Curriculum theory
(A) bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation
(B) manicuring, equipment, and procedures
(C) the nail and disorders
(D) Texas barber law and rules
(E) anatomy and physiology
(F) skin
(G) professional ethics
(H) hygiene and good grooming
(I) advanced nail techniques
Total

Manicure Curriculum Practical
(F) application of artificial and gel nails
(B) applying polish
(C) trimming cuticle and buffing nails
(D) hand and arm massage
(E) removal of polish
(A) shaping nails
(G) applying cuticle remover and loosening
(H) preparation of manicure table
() softening cuticle
(J) Bleaching under free edge
(K) cleaning under free edge
(L) applying cuticle oil or cream
Total

Hair Weaving Curriculum Proposed

(1) Hair weaving

(2) Shampooing client, weft and extensions

(3) Professional practices

(4) Anatomy and physiology-scalp

(5) Chemistry in hair weaving

(6) Sanitation and safety measures

(7) Safety measures: client protection
Total

WWwWwhbhsbdpho

N
a1

95
74
59
57
57
45
40
40
37
18
18
15
555

150
50
40
10
10
30
10

300




