The Advisory Decades Deduction will receive a leaven 40,0000 et 4,00 DM	
The Advisory Board on Barbering will meet on January 12, 2009 at 1:00 PM	
in the 7th floor meeting room at the TDLR offices located at 920	
Colorado in Austin. An important agenda item for this meeting will be	
the discussion and possible action concerning updates to be made to the	
barber curricula. These changes were developed in conjunction with the	
Barber Education Summit held on November 17th 2008.	
Advisory board meetings are open to the public. Anyone may attend and	
make comments.	
The proposed updates are as follows:	
Class A barber curriculum theory	Hours
barbershop mgt, ethics, salesmanship and personal hygiene	65
bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation	55
Texas barber law and rules, history	36
anatomy, physiology, and histology	25
disorders of the skin, scalp, and hair	10
chemical applications, color, perm, relaxers	10
shaving, honing, stropping, facial hair, implements	10
0. 11 0	8
scalp, hair treatments and skin, shampoo and rinsing	6
haircutting and its implements, weaving 6	5
massage of scalp, face and neck, facial treatments	
Subtotal	230
Class A barber curriculum practical	
haircutting	750
shaving, facial hair	105
sanitation, first aid and safety precautions	100
styling	95
straightening and processing bleaching and dyeing, waving	95
massage and facial treatments	
shampooing and rinsing, tonics	
barbershop mgt and ethics	
hair weaving and hairpieces	17
barber implements	10
manicuring	8
Subtotal	1,270
Total	4 500
Total	1,500

Barber Tech Curriculum theory	
(A) hygiene, bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation	18
(B) common disorders of the skin; facial treatments	4
(C) shampooing, equipment, and procedures	4
(D) Texas barber law and rules	4
(E) cosmetic applications and massage	3
(F) professional ethics	3
(G) good grooming; preparing patron and making appointments	3
(H) theory of massage, and structure of head, neck, and face	2
(I) rinsing, types and procedures	2
(J) scalp and hair treatments	2
Subtotal	45
Subtotal	45
Barber Tech Curriculum practical	
(A) application of shampoo and shampooing	45
(B) application of rinses and removal	35
(C) makeup application	33
(D) facial manipulations	20
(E) application of conditionerand rinsing	20
(F) scalp manipulations	20
(G) brushing and drying	18
(H) sanitation and sterilization	15
(I) draping and scalp examination	11
(J) application and removal of creams	10
(K) application and removal of packs	8
(L) set-up for facial	8
(M) preparation of work area for shampooing	7
(N) patron protection	5
Subtotal	255
Total	300
Teacher curriculum theory proposed	
lesson plan & principles	65
teaching principals & methodology	200
evaluation	65
psychology of teaching	150
office practices & laws	20
student teaching classroom	300
student teaching floor	200
Total	1000

Manicure Curriculum theory	
(A) bacteriology, sterilization, and sanitation	16
(B) manicuring, equipment, and procedures	4
(C) the nail and disorders	4
(D) Texas barber law and rules	4
(E) anatomy and physiology	4
(F) skin	4
(G) professional ethics	3
(H) hygiene and good grooming	3
(I) advanced nail techniques	3
Total	45
Manicure Curriculum Practical	
(F) application of artificial and gel nails	95
(B) applying polish	74
(C) trimming cuticle and buffing nails	59
(D) hand and arm massage	57
(E) removal of polish	57
(A) shaping nails	45
(G) applying cuticle remover and loosening	40
(H) preparation of manicure table	40
(I) softening cuticle	37
(J) Bleaching under free edge	18
(K) cleaning under free edge	18
(L) applying cuticle oil or cream	15
Total	555
Hair Weaving Curriculum Proposed	
(1) Hair weaving	150
(2) Shampooing client, weft and extensions	50
(3) Professional practices	40
(4) Anatomy and physiology-scalp	10
(5) Chemistry in hair weaving	10
(6) Sanitation and safety measures	30
(7) Safety measures: client protection	10
Total	300